ASSAM DON BOSCO UNIVERSITY

Tapesia Gardens, Kamarkuchi, Sonapur — 782 402, Assam, INDIA

Ref. No. F009/JJ/23-034 dated 31 December 2023

NOTIFICATION — Holidays in the Calendar Year 2024

The following days will be observed as holidays in Assam Don Bosco University in the calendar year 2024.

January 01, Monday

New Year Day

January 15-16, Mon-Tue

Magh Bihu

January 26, Friday

Republic Day

January 31, Wednesday

Me-Dam-Me-Phi

March 25, Monday

Holi (may change as per Govt. Notification)

March 29, Friday

Good Friday

March 31, Sunday

Easter

April 11, Thursday

Ramzan, Idul Fitr

April 13, 14, 15 Sat-Mon Bohag Bihu
May 01, Wednesday May Day
June 17, Monday Bakrid

luly 17, Wednesday Muharram

August 15, Thursday

Independence Day

August 26, Monday

Janmashtami

September 04, Wednesday

Tithi of Srimanta Sankardeva

September 16, Monday

Vishwakarma Puja

Oct 2, Wednesday

Gandbhi Jayanti

Durga Puja

QOct 10-12, Thursday-Saturday
Oct 31, Thursday Diwali
Dec 25, Wednesday Christmas

Aok 2
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